

NOTICE OF AWARD

**SR 408 WESTBOUND EXIT RAMP IMPROVEMENTS AT MILLS AVENUE
PROJECT 408-159, CONTRACT NO. 001664**

May 14, 2020

Bids for this project were received and opened on April 1, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On May 14, 2020 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp.
7575 Kingspoint Parkway, Suite 12A
Orlando, FL 32819

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT 408-159
CONTRACT NO. 001664
SR 408 Westbound Exit Ramp Improvements at Mills Avenue

ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS DP DEVELOPMENT SOUTHERN DEV. & CONSTRUCTIO HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION								
101-1	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$136,764.07	\$ 136,764.07	\$224,800.00	\$ 224,800.00	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
102-1	1.000	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$141,491.53	\$ 141,491.53	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
102-1BR	5.000	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$1,635.58	\$ 8,177.90	\$10,257.82	\$ 51,289.10	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
102-99	100.000	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TEMP) CONTINGENCY	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$11.70	\$ 1,170.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
104-20	1.000	LS	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	\$5,126.65	\$ 5,126.65	\$5,575.52	\$ 5,575.52	\$9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
107-2	1.000	LS	MOWING	\$2,133.32	\$ 2,133.32	\$459.65	\$ 459.65	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
110-1-1	1.000	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$74,800.89	\$ 74,800.89	\$35,290.51	\$ 35,290.51	\$183,776.50	\$ 183,776.50	\$92,755.00	\$ 92,755.00
120-1	649.000	CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$43.81	\$ 28,432.69	\$39.62	\$ 25,713.38	\$25.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$30.19	\$ 19,593.31
120-6	215.000	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$52.98	\$ 11,390.70	\$134.28	\$ 28,870.20	\$15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$103.43	\$ 22,237.45
285-701	437.000	SY	OPTIONAL BASE BASE GROUP 01	\$33.78	\$ 14,761.86	\$31.07	\$ 13,577.59	\$65.00	\$ 28,405.00	\$26.55	\$ 11,602.35
285-715	488.000	SY	OPTIONAL BASE BASE GROUP 15	\$63.10	\$ 30,792.80	\$72.44	\$ 35,350.72	\$90.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$61.90	\$ 30,207.20
327-70-6	2208.000	SY	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1-1/2" AVE. DEPTH)	\$21.00	\$ 46,368.00	\$10.42	\$ 23,007.36	\$5.50	\$ 12,144.00	\$8.90	\$ 19,651.20
327-70-12	111.000	SY	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1-1/4" AVE. DEPTH)	\$21.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$22.59	\$ 2,507.49	\$28.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$19.30	\$ 2,142.30
327-70-19	172.000	SY	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (3/4" AVE. DEPTH)	\$4.25	\$ 731.00	\$14.57	\$ 2,506.04	\$28.00	\$ 4,816.00	\$12.75	\$ 2,193.00
334-1-3BR	100.000	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$351.08	\$ 35,108.00	\$70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00
334-1-13	107.400	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC LEVEL C)	\$85.00	\$ 9,129.00	\$339.38	\$ 36,449.41	\$260.00	\$ 27,924.00	\$290.00	\$ 31,146.00
337-7-83	244.800	TN	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC LEVEL C) (FC-12.5) (PG 76-22)	\$205.00	\$ 50,184.00	\$275.01	\$ 67,322.45	\$315.00	\$ 77,112.00	\$235.00	\$ 57,528.00
339-1	58.300	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$263.26	\$ 15,348.06	\$300.76	\$ 17,534.31	\$230.00	\$ 13,409.00	\$257.00	\$ 14,983.10
425-1-701	1.000	EA	INLET - GUTTER TYPE S (<10')	\$5,011.67	\$ 5,011.67	\$6,747.39	\$ 6,747.39	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,493.27	\$ 3,493.27
430-175-118	30.000	LF	PIPE CULVERT, RCP (ROUND) 18" S/CD	\$125.96	\$ 3,778.80	\$220.33	\$ 6,609.90	\$225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$202.60	\$ 6,078.00
430-982-125	1.000	EA	MITERED END SECTION (ROUND) (18") (CD)	\$1,764.29	\$ 1,764.29	\$4,513.76	\$ 4,513.76	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$1,570.36	\$ 1,570.36
520-1-10	65.000	LF	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$43.27	\$ 2,812.55	\$64.65	\$ 4,202.25	\$50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$72.06	\$ 4,683.90
520-2-4	36.000	LF	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	\$31.47	\$ 1,132.92	\$59.71	\$ 2,149.56	\$30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,980.00
520-6	318.000	LF	SHOULDER GUTTER - CONCRETE	\$34.13	\$ 10,853.34	\$33.51	\$ 10,656.18	\$35.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$76.66	\$ 24,377.88
522-2	14.000	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	\$186.47	\$ 2,610.58	\$179.19	\$ 2,508.66	\$130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$132.83	\$ 1,859.62
527-2	25.000	SF	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$24.96	\$ 624.00	\$66.89	\$ 1,672.25	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$35.00	\$ 875.00
530-3-4	8.000	TN	RIPRAP, RUBBLE (F&I) DITCH LINING	\$317.74	\$ 2,541.92	\$316.22	\$ 2,529.76	\$300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$247.18	\$ 1,977.44
530-74	5.800	TN	BEDDING STONE	\$179.97	\$ 1,043.83	\$463.97	\$ 2,691.03	\$300.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$448.87	\$ 2,603.45
536-1-1	666.000	LF	GUARDRAIL - ROADWAY, GENERAL, TL-3	\$18.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$29.87	\$ 19,893.42	\$24.00	\$ 15,984.00	\$18.66	\$ 12,427.56
536-7-3	4.000	EA	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST - ENCASED POST FOR SHALLOW MOUNT	\$2.00	\$ 8.00	\$117.03	\$ 468.12	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$103.67	\$ 414.68
536-73	418.000	LF	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	\$100.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$18.80	\$ 7,858.40	\$4.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$3.27	\$ 1,366.86
536-85-25	1.000	EA	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT - TRAILING ANCHORAGE, TYPE II	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,170.26	\$ 1,170.26	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,036.72	\$ 1,036.72
544-3-2	1.000	EA	CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, WIDE	\$27,020.85	\$ 27,020.85	\$28,086.29	\$ 28,086.29	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$24,881.29	\$ 24,881.29
550-10-222	90.000	LF	FENCING, TYPE B, 6' W/ VINYL COATING	\$23.22	\$ 2,089.80	\$58.51	\$ 5,265.90	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00
550-60-224	2.000	EA	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 20' OPENING	\$1,413.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$1,755.40	\$ 3,510.80	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
570-1-1	2357.000	SY	PERFORMANCE TURF	\$7.98	\$ 18,808.86	\$2.47	\$ 5,821.79	\$2.00	\$ 4,714.00	\$4.16	\$ 9,805.12
570-1-2	2776.000	SY	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	\$8.69	\$ 24,123.44	\$7.29	\$ 20,237.04	\$6.50	\$ 18,044.00	\$5.52	\$ 15,323.52
630-2-11	770.000	LF	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	\$19.82	\$ 15,261.40	\$7.34	\$ 5,651.80	\$12.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$10.80	\$ 8,316.00
630-2-12	640.000	LF	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	\$28.32	\$ 18,124.80	\$26.38	\$ 16,883.20	\$20.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$17.05	\$ 10,912.00
630-2-14	30.000	LF	CONDUIT, F&I, ABOVEGROUND	\$23.55	\$ 706.50	\$29.88	\$ 896.40	\$28.00	\$ 840.00	\$23.50	\$ 705.00
632-7-1	1.000	PI	SIGNAL CABLE - NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, F&I	\$6,726.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$6,116.58	\$ 6,116.58	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5,555.00	\$ 5,555.00
633-1-122	1150.000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (32 SM FIBER) (F&I)	\$2.48	\$ 2,852.00	\$2.60	\$ 2,990.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$2.60	\$ 2,990.00
633-121-6	350.000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (EXISTING - WITHDRAW & RELOCATE)	\$1.36	\$ 476.00	\$2.54	\$ 889.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$2.30	\$ 805.00
633-141-7	24.000	EA	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	\$44.84	\$ 1,076.16	\$31.57	\$ 757.68	\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$40.20	\$ 964.80
633-3-13	64.000	EA	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, ST CONNECTOR PIG-TAILS	\$30.68	\$ 1,963.52	\$34.37	\$ 2,199.68	\$75.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$63.20	\$ 4,044.80
633-3-15	2.000	EA	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL	\$1,770.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$688.22	\$ 1,376.44	\$4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$3,965.00	\$ 7,930.00
635-1-11	3.000	EA	PULL BOX (F&I)	\$757.56	\$ 2,272.68	\$1,129.96	\$ 3,389.88	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$770.00	\$ 2,310.00
635-1-13	3.000	EA	LARGE FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX, 36" DIA. (F&I)	\$2,147.60	\$ 6,442.80	\$3,330.94	\$ 9,992.82	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$3,010.00	\$ 9,030.00
635-2-11	10.000	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" X 24" COVER SIZE	\$757.56	\$ 7,575.60	\$2,043.22	\$ 20,432.20	\$760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 6,500.00
635-2-12	9.000	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	\$1,210.68	\$ 10,896.12	\$2,164.92	\$ 19,484.28	\$1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$ 11,790.00
638-0003-0511	140.000	LF	CONDUIT, 4-1" HDPE AND 1-2" PVC (TRENCH OR PLOW) (F&I)	\$12.04	\$ 1,685.60	\$17.05	\$ 2,387.00	\$16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$13.55	\$ 1,897.00
638-1603-0513	70.000	LF	CONDUIT, 6" HDPE OUTER DUCT W/ 4-1" HDPE AND 1-2" PVC (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$28.32	\$ 1,982.40	\$52.03	\$ 3,642.10	\$65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$54.85	\$ 3,839.50
639-1-122	1.000	AS	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	\$1,727.52	\$ 1,727.52	\$2,687.99	\$ 2,687.99	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00
639-2-1	170.000	LF	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, F&I, (XHHW)	\$3.12	\$ 530.40	\$4.61	\$ 783.70	\$5.00	\$ 850.00	\$4.30	\$ 731.00
639-2-12	1.000	EA	ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT (ADJUST)	\$339.84	\$ 339.84	\$643.71	\$ 643.71	\$260.00	\$ 260.00	\$220.00	\$ 220.00
639-3-04	630.000	LF	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS (INSULATED) (NO. 4) (F&I)	\$2.61	\$ 1,644.30	\$7.44	\$ 4,687.20	\$8.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$7.00	\$ 4,410.00
641-2-12	1.000	EA	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-IIA SERVICE POLE	\$665.52	\$ 665.52	\$1,490.57	\$ 1,490.57	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,315.40	\$ 1,315.40
646-1-11	2.000	EA	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	\$1,727.52	\$ 3,455.04	\$1,717.81	\$ 3,435.62	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 3,060.00
649-21-5	1.000	EA	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, DOUBLE ARM 40'-40', W/ LUMINAIRE	\$46,326.80	\$ 46,326.80	\$74,150.93	\$ 74,150.93	\$54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$46,304.00	\$ 46,304.00
649-21-15	1.000	EA	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 70', W/ LUMINAIRE	\$42,078.80	\$ 42,078.80	\$63,664.04	\$ 63,664.04	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$55,950.00	\$ 55,950.00
650-1-14	3.000	AS	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, ALUMINUM, 3-SECTION, 1 WAY	\$856.68	\$ 2,570.04	\$1,035.83	\$ 3,107.49	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$920.00	\$ 2,760.00
650-1-44	5.000	AS	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, PROGRAMMABLE, 3-SECTION, 1 WAY	\$3,837.36	\$ 19,186.80	\$4,594.03	\$ 22,970.15	\$5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$4,340.00	\$ 21,700.00
653-1-11	2.000	AS	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED COUNTDOWN, 1-WAY	\$569.94	\$ 1,139.88	\$1,283.87	\$ 2,567.74	\$680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$585.00	\$ 1,170.00
659-99	1.000	LS	CONFIRMATION LIGHTS (F&I)	\$356.36	\$ 356.36	\$909.23	\$ 909.23	\$730.00	\$ 730.00	\$620.00	\$ 620.00
660-3-11	1.000	EA	VEHICULAR DETECTION SYSTEM - RADAR, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT	\$4,526.48	\$ 4,526.48	\$5,451.14	\$ 5,451.14	\$9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$8,360.00	\$ 8,360.00
660-3-12	4.000	EA	VEHICULAR DETECTION SYSTEM - RADAR, F&I, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	\$6,697.68	\$ 26,790.72	\$7,928.33	\$ 31,713.32	\$7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$6,705.00	\$ 26,820.00
663-1-121	1.000	EA	SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, GPS, REPLACE CABINET ELECTRONICS	\$5,517.68	\$ 5,517.68	\$6,090.08	\$ 6,090.08	\$7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$6,575.00	\$ 6,575.00
663-1-122	1.000	EA	SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, F&I, GPS, DETECTOR	\$3,820.84	\$ 3,820.84	\$7,507.95	\$ 7,507.95	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$4,565.00	\$ 4,565.00

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT 408-159
CONTRACT NO. 001664
SR 408 Westbound Exit Ramp Improvements at Mills Avenue

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		DP DEVELOPMENT		SOUTHERN DEV. & CONSTRUCTIO		HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION	
665-1-11	2.000	EA	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR (F&I) (STANDARD)	\$244.26	\$ 488.52	\$315.40	\$ 630.80	\$220.00	\$ 440.00	\$185.00	\$ 370.00
670-5-111	1.000	AS	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION (SIZE 6 CABINET)	\$31,340.80	\$ 31,340.80	\$36,800.75	\$ 36,800.75	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$32,840.00	\$ 32,840.00
684-1-1	2.000	EA	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, F&I	\$2,653.82	\$ 5,307.64	\$2,329.98	\$ 4,659.96	\$5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$4,590.00	\$ 9,180.00
700-1-11	3.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$491.51	\$ 1,474.53	\$860.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$420.00	\$ 1,260.00
700-1-12	5.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$1,585.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$1,854.87	\$ 9,274.35	\$2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$1,585.00	\$ 7,925.00
700-1-13	1.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	\$2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$2,369.78	\$ 2,369.78	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00
700-1-60	10.000	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$5,243.92	\$ 52,439.20	\$52.66	\$ 526.60	\$146.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$45.00	\$ 450.00
700-3-102	1.000	EA	SIGN PANEL (F&I) (12 TO 20 SF)	\$65.00	\$ 65.00	\$895.25	\$ 895.25	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$765.00	\$ 765.00
700-3-201	2.000	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$45.00	\$ 90.00	\$895.25	\$ 1,790.50	\$960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$820.00	\$ 1,640.00
700-3-602	1.000	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	\$765.00	\$ 765.00	\$117.03	\$ 117.03	\$80.00	\$ 80.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00
700-5-22	2.000	EA	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	\$571.12	\$ 1,142.24	\$2,428.97	\$ 4,857.94	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$2,755.00	\$ 5,510.00
700-11-391	1.000	AS	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT-AC POWERED, BLANK-OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$4,508.48	\$ 4,508.48	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$5,070.00	\$ 5,070.00
700-13-12	2.000	EA	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP, F&I, 2"	\$3,341.76	\$ 6,683.52	\$76.07	\$ 152.14	\$280.00	\$ 560.00	\$65.00	\$ 130.00
705-11-1	32.000	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$86.60	\$ 2,771.20	\$150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00
705-11-1A	3.000	EA	SURFACE MOUNTED DELINEATOR (FLAT FLEXIBLE) (FLEXSTAKE)	\$225.00	\$ 675.00	\$86.60	\$ 259.80	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$225.00	\$ 675.00
706-3	93.000	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$3.85	\$ 358.05	\$4.51	\$ 419.43	\$4.50	\$ 418.50	\$4.00	\$ 372.00
711-11-123	75.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALKS	\$2.55	\$ 191.25	\$2.98	\$ 223.50	\$3.00	\$ 225.00	\$4.00	\$ 300.00
711-11-124	30.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	\$3.85	\$ 115.50	\$4.51	\$ 135.30	\$4.50	\$ 135.00	\$6.00	\$ 180.00
711-11-125	70.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	\$5.85	\$ 409.50	\$6.85	\$ 479.50	\$7.00	\$ 490.00	\$8.00	\$ 560.00
711-11-141	0.075	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE, 6"	\$1,100.00	\$ 82.50	\$1,373.07	\$ 102.98	\$1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$3,733.33	\$ 280.00
711-11-160	5.000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$185.00	\$ 925.00	\$216.50	\$ 1,082.50	\$225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,750.00
711-11-170	9.000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$68.00	\$ 612.00	\$79.58	\$ 716.22	\$80.00	\$ 720.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,080.00
711-14-125	85.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	\$14.50	\$ 1,232.50	\$16.97	\$ 1,442.45	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00
711-16-101	0.095	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$5,123.00	\$ 486.69	\$5,679.68	\$ 539.57	\$5,700.00	\$ 541.50	\$12,505.26	\$ 1,188.00
711-16-102	0.015	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$7,445.00	\$ 111.68	\$11,617.33	\$ 174.26	\$5,800.00	\$ 87.00	\$14,080.00	\$ 211.20
711-16-201	0.030	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$5,123.00	\$ 153.69	\$5,995.00	\$ 179.85	\$6,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 396.00
711-17-1	16.000	SF	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	\$2.85	\$ 45.60	\$3.34	\$ 53.44	\$5.00	\$ 80.00	\$10.00	\$ 160.00
713-101-102	0.015	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$35,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$11,617.33	\$ 174.26	\$27,500.00	\$ 412.50	\$42,666.67	\$ 640.00
713-101-201	0.140	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$28,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$32,767.36	\$ 4,587.43	\$32,700.00	\$ 4,578.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 3,360.00
713-101-506	0.135	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SOLID, 9"	\$35,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$42,476.22	\$ 5,734.29	\$39,400.00	\$ 5,319.00	\$37,333.33	\$ 5,040.00
713-101-536	0.020	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SKIP, 9"	\$35,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$40,959.00	\$ 819.18	\$40,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 200.00
713-101-546	0.025	GM	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, DOTTED GUIDELINE, 9"	\$35,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$49,151.20	\$ 1,228.78	\$33,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 450.00
1060-15	2.000	EA	UTILITY STRUCTURE AND MANHOLE - BELOW GROUND, F&I	\$3,679.38	\$ 7,358.76	\$2,085.93	\$ 4,171.86	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,199.75	\$ 2,399.50
1080-21-112	2.000	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, F&I	\$1,076.84	\$ 2,153.68	\$2,640.63	\$ 5,281.26	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$607.31	\$ 1,214.62
1080-21-500	1.000	EA	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, ADJUST/MODIFY	\$1,408.05	\$ 1,408.05	\$1,413.36	\$ 1,413.36	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$607.31	\$ 607.31
999-1	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
999-2	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL COST ESTIMATE				\$ 1,470,157.29	\$ 1,580,122.94	\$ 1,676,000.00	\$ 1,716,161.71				